Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
KG RITZ MESSWANDLER GMBH & CO. 07/18/2007						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: AREVA T&D SA	AREVA T&D SA					
Street Address: Tour Areva, 1 Plac	Four Areva, 1 Place de la Coupole					
City: Paris la Defence C	Paris la Defence Cedex					
State/Country: FRANCE						
Postal Code: 92084	92084					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type	Number					
Patent Number: 7084616						
Patent Number: 7084616 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 000000000000000000000000000000000000						
Fax Number: (631)549-040	4	c				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail	-	\$40 OD				
Email: striker@strikerlaw.com Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER						
Address Line 1: 103 East Neck Road						
Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AREVA						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Striker					
Total Attachments: 1 source=areva#page1.tif						

08/18/2007 15:03 TEL 1 631 549 0404

22100	2	
	0790	6807-0
-		

Assignment of United States Patent Docket No. (Single assignor; single assignee)					
U.S. Patent No. 7,084,616	Issue Date 08/01/2006	Application Serial 09/380,410	No. Filing D 10/28/1		
Title of Invention: MET	HOD AND DEVICE FOR N	MEASURING AN ELECTRICA	L VOLTACE		
Owner of Record	l (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Princ	ipal Place of Business of ,	Assignor	
KG RITZ MESSWANDLER GMBH & CO.		SALOMON-HEINE-Y D-20251 HAMBURG GERMANY			
	Assignee	Residence or Princ	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
AREVA T&D SA		TOUR AREVA 1 PLACE DE LA CO 92084 PARIS LA DE FRANCE			
-	•	sole owner of record of the above irous of acquiring the entire righ			
5.00), and oth presents does sell, assign held and enjoyed by said	and transfer unto said Assig Assignee for its own use and	f FIVE leration, the receipt whereof is h nee the entire right, title and inte behoof, and for its legal represe stirely as the same would have be	rest in and to said Patent; I ntatives and assigns, to the j	the same to be full end of the	
Executed this	18. day of July	, in the year 2007			
at			r Däumling K (or (or of authorized signatory () ship or association)	Assignor is a	
	WITNESS	Beate Friedrichs	Seate Frischnos	-	
	DATE	Hamburg, 18.07.2007			
			·	A501A/REV02	

PATENT REEL: 019668 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 08/09/2007